Citation: R.L. Workman et al. (Particle Data Group), Prog.Theor.Exp.Phys. 2022, 083C01 (2022) and 2023 update
∆(1232) 3/2+ I (JP ) = 3
2 (
3
2
+) Status: ∗∗∗∗
Older and obsolete values are listed and referenced in the 2014 edi-
tion, Chinese Physics C38C38C38C38 070001 (2014).
∆(1232) POLE POSITIONS∆(1232) POLE POSITIONS∆(1232) POLE POSITIONS∆(1232) POLE POSITIONS
REAL PART, MIXED CHARGESREAL PART, MIXED CHARGESREAL PART, MIXED CHARGESREAL PART, MIXED CHARGES
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1209 to 1211 (≈ 1210) OUR ESTIMATE1209 to 1211 (≈ 1210) OUR ESTIMATE1209 to 1211 (≈ 1210) OUR ESTIMATE1209 to 1211 (≈ 1210) OUR ESTIMATE
1211 ±1 ±1 1 SVARC 14 L+P πN → πN
1210.5±1.0 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
1210 ±1 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
1215 ±1 ROENCHEN 22 DPWA Multichannel
1212.4 HUNT 19 DPWA Multichannel
1218 ROENCHEN 15A DPWA Multichannel
1211 ±1 ANISOVICH 10 DPWA Multichannel
1211 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1210 ARNDT 04 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1209 2 HOEHLER 93 ARGD πN → πN
1 Fit to the amplitudes of HOEHLER 79.
2 See HOEHLER 93 for a detailed discussion of the evidence for and the pole parameters
of N and ∆ resonances as determined from Argand diagrams of πN elastic partial-wave
amplitudes and from plots of the speeds with which the amplitudes traverse the diagrams.
−2×IMAGINARY PART, MIXED CHARGES−2×IMAGINARY PART, MIXED CHARGES−2×IMAGINARY PART, MIXED CHARGES−2×IMAGINARY PART, MIXED CHARGES
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
98 to 102 (≈ 100) OUR ESTIMATE98 to 102 (≈ 100) OUR ESTIMATE98 to 102 (≈ 100) OUR ESTIMATE98 to 102 (≈ 100) OUR ESTIMATE
93 ±1 ROENCHEN 22 DPWA Multichannel
98 ±2±1 1 SVARC 14 L+P πN → πN
99 ±2 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
100 ±2 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN

102 ±2 to 99 ± 2 1 HANSTEIN 96 DPWA γN → πN
111.2±2.0 to 116.6 ± 2.2 MIROSHNIC... 79 Fit photoproduction
1The second (lower) value of HANSTEIN 96 here goes with the second (higher) value of
the real part in the preceding data block.
REAL PART, ∆(1232)0REAL PART, ∆(1232)0REAL PART, ∆(1232)0REAL PART, ∆(1232)0
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID COMMENT
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
1213.20±0.66 BERNICHA 96 Fit to PEDRONI 78
−2×IMAGINARY PART, ∆(1232)0−2×IMAGINARY PART, ∆(1232)0−2×IMAGINARY PART, ∆(1232)0−2×IMAGINARY PART, ∆(1232)0
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID COMMENT
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
104.10±1.01 BERNICHA 96 Fit to PEDRONI 78
∆(1232) ELASTIC POLE RESIDUES∆(1232) ELASTIC POLE RESIDUES∆(1232) ELASTIC POLE RESIDUES∆(1232) ELASTIC POLE RESIDUES
ABSOLUTE VALUE, MIXED CHARGESABSOLUTE VALUE, MIXED CHARGESABSOLUTE VALUE, MIXED CHARGESABSOLUTE VALUE, MIXED CHARGES
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
49 to 52 (≈ 50) OUR ESTIMATE49 to 52 (≈ 50) OUR ESTIMATE49 to 52 (≈ 50) OUR ESTIMATE49 to 52 (≈ 50) OUR ESTIMATE
50 ±1 ROENCHEN 22 DPWA Multichannel
50 ±1 ±1 1 SVARC 14 L+P πN → πN
51.6±0.6 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
53 ±2 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN

−39±1 ROENCHEN 22 DPWA Multichannel
−46±1±1 1 SVARC 14 L+P πN → πN
−46±1 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
−47±1 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN
Citation: R.L. Workman et al. (Particle Data Group), Prog.Theor.Exp.Phys. 2022, 083C01 (2022) and 2023 update
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
−36 ROENCHEN 15A DPWA Multichannel
−47 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
−47 ARNDT 04 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
−48 HOEHLER 93 ARGD πN → πN
1 Fit to the amplitudes of HOEHLER 79.
∆(1232) BREIT-WIGNER MASSES∆(1232) BREIT-WIGNER MASSES∆(1232) BREIT-WIGNER MASSES∆(1232) BREIT-WIGNER MASSES
MIXED CHARGESMIXED CHARGESMIXED CHARGESMIXED CHARGES
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1230 to 1234 (≈ 1232) OUR ESTIMATE1230 to 1234 (≈ 1232) OUR ESTIMATE1230 to 1234 (≈ 1232) OUR ESTIMATE1230 to 1234 (≈ 1232) OUR ESTIMATE
1230.8±0.4 1 HUNT 19 DPWA Multichannel
1228 ±2 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
1233.4±0.4 1 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1232 ±3 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN

∆0 − m
∆++
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
2.86±0.30 GRIDNEV 06 DPWA πN → πN
2.25±0.68 BERNICHA 96 Fit to PEDRONI 78
2.6 ±0.4 ABAEV 95 IPWA πN → πN
2.7 ±0.3 1 PEDRONI 78 See the masses
1Using π± d as well, PEDRONI 78 determine (M− − M++) + (M0 − M+)
/
3 =
4.6 ± 0.2 MeV.
∆(1232) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHS∆(1232) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHS∆(1232) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHS∆(1232) BREIT-WIGNER WIDTHS
MIXED CHARGESMIXED CHARGESMIXED CHARGESMIXED CHARGES
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
114 to 120 (≈ 117) OUR ESTIMATE114 to 120 (≈ 117) OUR ESTIMATE114 to 120 (≈ 117) OUR ESTIMATE114 to 120 (≈ 117) OUR ESTIMATE
110.9±0.8 1 HUNT 19 DPWA Multichannel
110 ±3 ANISOVICH 12A DPWA Multichannel
118.7±0.6 1 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
120 ±5 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN

)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
N π
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
N π
)
/Γtotal Γ1/ΓΓ
(
N π
)
/Γtotal Γ1/Γ
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.994 OUR ESTIMATE0.994 OUR ESTIMATE0.994 OUR ESTIMATE0.994 OUR ESTIMATE
0.9939±0.0001 1 HUNT 19 DPWA Multichannel
1.00 ARNDT 06 DPWA πN → πN, ηN
1.0 CUTKOSKY 80 IPWA πN → πN
1.0 HOEHLER 79 IPWA πN → πN